connected with the aforesaid business or powers or any part of parts thereof, provided the same be not 
inconsistent with the laws under which the Corporation is organized. 

FOURTH:  Capital Stock. 

1.  Number of Shares Authorized.  The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the 

Corporation shall have authority to issue is Five Hundred and Fifty Million (550,000,000), of which Five 

Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares of the par value of $1.00 each are to be of a class designated as 
Common Stock and Fifty Million (50,000,000) shares of the par value of $1.00 each are to be of a class 
designated as Preferred Stock.